STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID245
PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 10/09/08 IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN LOS RR INVOLVEMENT 10/17/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-2395U4 ANGELES, SOUTH PASADENA AND CONTRACT CODE 'A '
LOCATION 07-LA-110-25.9/31.9 PASADENA FROM ROUTE 5/110 106 CONTRACT ITEMS
SEPARATION TO GLENARM STREET
CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BARRIER FEDERAL AID ACHS-P110-(015)E
STPG-P110- (015)E
ACST-P110-(016)E
DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 20 FUND TOTAL HA27 ,TEA1l ,HB1 12,857,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 300
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 14,105,441.80 AMOUNT OVER 4,894,412.39 PERCENT OVER EST 34.70
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS IIP RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 18,999,854.19 3 COOPER / MYERS A JOINT VENTURE 916 635-9370
00858149
P O BOX 2948 FAX 916 635-1527
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741-2948
2 19,216,949.00 1 PETERSON CHASE GENERAL 949 252-0441
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 00615876
1792 KAISER AVENUE FAX 949 252-0266
IRVINE CA 92614-5706
3 29,872,749.00 2 DIABLO CONTRACTORS INC 925 552-8250
00732283
7 CROW CANYON COURT SUITE 100 FAX 925 552-8254

SAN RAMON CA 94583



07-2395U4 BID245

07-LA-110-2 PAGE 2

10/09/08 10/17/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 AREA WEST FENCE CO ITEMS 3, 20, 39, 73, 74 AND 76 THRU 79 (PARTIAL)
12566 VIGILANTE ROAD
LAKESIDE CA 92040

AYALA BORING INC ITEM 67 (PARTIAL)
FONTANA CA

C T M CONSTRUCTION INC ITEMS 82 THRU 93 (PARTIAL)
P O BOX 2948
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741

CAL STRIPE INC ITEMS 24 THRU 26, 45, 94 THRU 101 AND 106 (PARTIAL)
375 SOUTH G STREET
SAN BERNARDINO CA 92410

INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS ITEMS 64 AND 82 THRU 93 (PARTIAL)
23811 WASHINGTON AVENUE
MURRIETA CA 92562

J F L ELECTRIC INC ITEMS 102 THRU 106 (PARTIAL)
8257 COMPTON AVENUE
LOS ANGELES CA 90001

P AND D LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT SERVICES ITEMS 46 THRU 49 (PARTIAL)
999 TOWN AND COUNTRY ROAD
ORANGE CA 92868

PENHALL COMPANY ITEMS 40, 54, 55 AND 61 THRU 63 (PARTIAL)
P O BOX 4609
ANAHEIM CA 92803



07-2395U4
07-LA-110-2
10/09/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 3
10/17/08

01 AMERICA WEST LANDSCAPE INC
DOWNEY CA

AREA WEST FENCE CO
LAKESIDE CA

C M V ELECTRIC
UPLAND CA

CAL STRIPE INC
SAN BERNARDINO CA

INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS
MURRIETA CA

MODERN SPEC
CARLSBAD CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

46 THRU 49

21 THRU 23 AND 73 THRU 80

103 THRU 105

24 THRU 26 AND 94 THRU 106

64 AND 82 THRU 93 (PARTIAL)

58 AND 59

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 A CL
POMONA CA

AREA WEST FENCE CO
LAKESIDE CA

BAY AREA CONCRETES INC
LIVERMORE CA

CAL STRIPE INC
SAN BERNARDINO CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

91 THRU 93 (PARTIAL)

73 THRU 80 (PARTIAL)

67 THRU 70 (PARTIAL)

24 THRU 26 AND 94 THRU 101 (PARTIAL)



07-2395U4 BID245

07-LA-110-2 PAGE 4

10/09/08 10/17/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 HARBER COMPANIES INC ITEM 53 (PARTIAL)
SAN BERNARDINO CA

HARRIS REBAR ITEMS 52, 53 AND 82 THRU 90 (PARTIAL)
DIAMOND BAR CA

J F L ELECTRIC INC ITEMS 102 THRU 105 (PARTIAL)
LOS ANGELES CA

R E SERRANO INC ITEMS 52, 53 AND 82 THRU 90 (PARTIAL)
MARTINEZ CA



07-2395U4 BID245

07-LA-110-2 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 5
10/09/08 10/17/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
2 070018 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD WDAY 300 3,132.00 939,600.00
3 (S) 071321 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 14,600 7.83 114,318.00
4 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 22,000.00 22,000.00
5 (S) 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
PREVENTION PLAN
6 074034 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 500 1.00 500.00
7 074035 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 6 80.00 480.00
8 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 110 200.00 22,000.00
9 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 65,000.00 65,000.00
10 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 17,500.00 17,500.00
11 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 20,000.00 20,000.00
12 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 775,000.00 775,000.00
13 (S) 120119 TRAFFIC CONE EA 340 1.00 340.00
14 (S) 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 69 140.00 9,660.00
15 (S) 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 21 150.00 3,150.00
16 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 55,000.00 55,000.00
17 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) LF 260 18.50 4,810.00
18 (S) 014604 MOVEABLE CONCRETE BARRIER LS LUMP SUM 700,000.00 700,000.00
19 (S) 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 14 550.00 7,700.00
20 (S) 150608 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 15,000 5.20 78,000.00
21 (8S) 150662 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 1,680 12.55 21,084.00
22 (S) 150666 REMOVE METAL BEAM BARRIER LF 8,870 4.20 37,254.00
23 (8) 150667 REMOVE DOUBLE METAL BEAM BARRIER LF 27,100 4.95 134,145.00
24 (S) 150704 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC LF 64,400 1.50 96,600.00
STRIPE
25 (S) 150714 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 31,100 1.00 31,100.00
26 (S) 150722 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 14,400 1.00 14,400.00
27 150747 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 5 65.00 325.00
(STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
28 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 1,450 4.00 5,800.00
29 150806 REMOVE PIPE LF 180 45.00 8,100.00
30 150820 REMOVE INLET EA 2 600.00 1,200.00
31 151274 SALVAGE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K) LF 2,370 7.00 16,590.00
32 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 18 225.00 4,050.00
33 152387 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST EA 3 600.00 1,800.00
34 152393 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 9 150.00 1,350.00

(STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)



07-2395U4 BID245

07-LA-110-2 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 6
10/09/08 10/17/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
35 152604 MODIFY INLET EA 45 2,280.00 102,600.00
36 152659 PLASTIC PIPE LINER LF 230 214.00 49,220.00
37 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) LF 63,800 4.45 283,910.00
38 153531 ACCESS OPENING, SOFFIT EA 1 4,300.00 4,300.00
39 014605 REMOVE CRASH CUSHION (REACT) EA 1 3,400.00 3,400.00
40 157560 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LS LUMP SUM 13,900.00 13,900.00
41 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
42 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 8,930 88.00 785,840.00
43 190105 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) CY 1,010 120.00 121,200.00
(AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD)
44 190106 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-3) CY 790 238.00 188,020.00
(AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD)
45 (S) 190110 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
46 (S) 014606 PLANT TREES EA 8 204.00 1,632.00
47 (S) 206401 MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
48 (S) 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 536,000.00 536,000.00
49 (S) 208304 WATER METER EA 2 15,300.00 30,600.00
50 250401 CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE CY 1,660 330.00 547,800.00
51 014607 AGGREGATE BASE CEMENT SLURRY (ABCS) CY 170 140.00 23,800.00
52 014608 LEAN CONCRETE BASE (RAPID SETTING) CY 120 283.00 33,960.00
53 014609 CONCRETE PAVEMENT CY 2,750 370.00 1,017,500.00
(RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE)
54 404092 SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT LF 36,900 9.39 346,491.00
55 404094 SEAL LONGITUDINAL ISOLATION JOINT LF 600 25.25 15,150.00
56 (F) 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE CY 36 2,700.00 97,200.00
57 (F) 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) CcY 117 967.00 113,139.00
58 (F) 014610 ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
(TEXTURED CONCRETE) (MEDIAN BARRIER)
59 (F) 014611 ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
(TEXTURED CONCRETE) (OUTSIDE BARRIER)
60 511106 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL LF 470 40.00 18,800.00
61 515020 REFINISH BRIDGE DECK SQFT 1,728 5.50 9,504.00
62 (S) 515060 CORE CONCRETE (1") LF 700 22.00 15,400.00
63 (S) 515067 CORE CONCRETE (8") LF 3 125.00 375.00
64 (SF)520102 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) LB 3,400 6.16 20,944 .00
65 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 900 282.00 253,800.00
66 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 110 455.00 50,050.00
67 655212 JACKED 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 230 1,700.00 391,000.00

(CLASS II)



99

100
101
102

07-2395U4
07-LA-110-2
10/09/08
ITEM
CODE
703233
731504
731519
(SF) 750001
(SF) 750505
(s) 802501
(S) 802560
820180
(SF) 833033
(S) 839541
(S) 839566
(S) 839567
(S) 839578
(S) 839603
014612
839701
839703
(F) 041469
839705
(F) 041470
014613
014614
014615
839731
014616
014617
(S) 840504
S) 840506
(S) 840508
(S) 840515
(S) 840525
(S) 840526
(s) 850101
(s) 850111
(S) 860090

CONTRACT

GRATED LINE DRAIN

MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)
MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)
MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL
BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM

4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)
10' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)
INSTALL MEDIAN MILEAGE PANEL
CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7 MODIFIED)
TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)
TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE CAT)
TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE CAT) BACKUP
END CAP (TYPE TC)

CRASH CUSHION (ADIEM)

CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60 MOD)

CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)

CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C)

CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60A) (MODIFIED)
CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60E)

CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D) (MODIFIED)

CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60W)
CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60W MOD)
CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736B)

(
(
(
(
(
CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60R MOD)
(
(
(
(

CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736B MOD)
CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 742B MOD)

4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
(BROKEN 12-3)

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
(BROKEN 36-12)

4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
(BROKEN 17-7)

PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)
PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

PROPOSAL

OF

UNIT OF
MEASURE

LF
CcY
SQFT
LB
LB
EA
EA
EA
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

SQFT
LF

LF
EA

EA
LS

ESTIMATED
QUANTITY

7,930
149
1,640
567
290
2,520
6,210
1,340
7,450
4,600
129,000
5,190
3,520

3,430
126,000

670
10,400

4,500
LUMP SUM

BIDDER

166.

2,550.

BID245
PAGE

7

10/17/08

58,650.
5,000.
306,912.
37,477.
19,375.
4,650.
1,379.
10,560.
597,720.
3,763.
6,400.
400.

656.
31,600.
255,000.
1,035,120.
941,687.
64,815.
410,000.
90,720.
179,800.
680,400.
1,670,427.
261,300.
1,169,650.
763,600.
70,950.
5,190.
5,280.

17,150.
28,980.

1,340.

16,640.
15,750.
2,550.



07-2395U4 BID245

07-LA-110-2 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 8

10/09/08 10/17/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
103 (S) 860797 ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION) LS LUMP SUM 18,370.00 18,370.00
104 (S) 860889 MODIFY TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION LS LUMP SUM 9,200.00 9,200.00
105 (S) 861503 MODIFY LIGHTING LS LUMP SUM 783,500.00 783,500.00
106 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00

TOTAL 18,999,854.19



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

07-2395U4
07-LA-110-2
10/09/08

1,950.
200.

1,500.
1,000.

1300000.
4900.
97500.
12600.
40802.
146340.
28980.
13995.
23040.
1000.
2175.
1620.
1200.
18960.
2880.
1950.
1350.
87750.
46000.
287100.
1500.
1000.

SUMMARY

3,000,000.
20.

40.

50.
50,000.
100.
600,000.
300.

6.

10.

BID245
PAGE 9
10/17/08

INING BIDDERS

2000.
7500000.
146000.
100000.
6000.
10000.
120.
22000.
100000.
20000.
40000.
3000000.
6800.
2760.
1050.
50000.
26000.
600000.
4200.
90000.
16800.
35480.
216800.
64400.
31100.
14400.
1000.
5800.
54000.
600.
23700.
5400.
1020.
3600.
45000.
46000.
255200.
1000.
5000.



ITEM

07-2395U4
07-LA-110-2
10/09/08

1,800.
2,400.
315,000.
300,000.
40.

40.

115.
525.

2392500.
221400.
3600.
64800.
280800.
315000.
300000.
18800.
69120.
80500.
1575.
20400.
67500.
10780.
230000.
73950.
7000.
556000.
286009.
11625.
5000.
1600.
6000.
597720.
4000.
7000.

SUMMARY

10.
2,000.
1,500.

200,000.
200,000.

20.

10.

50.

300.
2.
200.
300.
600.
100.
1,000.
10.

6.

10.
1,500.
2,000.

100.

3,000.
3,000.

2000.
1786000.
303000.
79000.
10000.
8000.
20000.
400000.
20000.
83000.
51000.
120000.
1650000.
147600.
6000.
72000.
175500.
200000.
200000.
9400.
17280.
35000.
900.
6800.
180000.
33000.
138000.
85000.
10000.
556000.
171654.
7750.
7500.
2000.
12000.
298860.
3000.
3000.

BID245
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INING BIDDERS



ITEM

07-2395U4

07-LA-110-2

10/09/08
SECOND

BID AMOUNT
500.00 500.00
175.00 700.00
21,000.00 42000.00
96.00 244800.00
95.00 1083000.00
128.00 1015040.00
96.00 14304.00
280.00 459200.00
84.00 47628.00
420.00 121800.00
185.00 466200.00
185.00 1148850.00
152.00 203680.00
175.00 1303750.00
185.00 851000.00
.28 36120.00
.60 3114.00
.50 1760.00
2.30 7889.00
.22 27720.00
.90 603.00
1.20 12480.00
3.30 14850.00
10,000.00 10000.00
8,250.00 8250.00
9,500.00 9500.00
846,000.00 846000.00
400,000.00 400000.00

19,216,949.00

BID245
PAGE 11
10/17/08

INING BIDDERS

SUMMARY O F REMA
THIRD

BID AMOUNT
3,000.00 3000
500.00 2000
20,000.00 40000
100.00 255000.
80.00 912000.
130.00 1030900.
130.00 19370.
200.00 328000.
180.00 102060.
200.00 58000.
240.00 604800.
250.00 1552500.
100.00 134000.
120.00 894000.
140.00 644000.
1.00 129000.
1.00 5190.
1.00 3520.
10.00 34300.
.50 63000.
50 335.
2.00 20800.
3.00 13500.
20,000.00 20000.
20,000.00 20000.
100,000.00 100000.
600,000.00 600000.
2,800,000.00 2800000.

29,872,749.00



